UNITED STATES TELEMARK SKI ASSOC,

1995-96 Seasons-end
OFFICIAL POINTS LISTS

NOTES : (The way it works)

' All racers have a numerical rating ,or ranking points, calculated after each
USTSA sanctioned race they finish and/or have a valid result from through the season
(citizen class races are not valid). The points formula has two parts, The first part is a
ratio of the racers time compared to the winners time. The second part is a “race
penalty” or handicap which takes into account the top points holders in the race and
how much slower they were compared to the winner

2 A racers points are the average of their two best (lowest points) results for the
season in each discipline. Combined points are G.S./SL points and Classic points
added together { This is the ranking used to select the U.S. team)

3. The “F” factor used for all 95/96 calculations was 660 for G.S. and 375 for
Classic races.

4. Updating of the list was done on 3/7/96, 3/14/96 (regionals), 3/18/96 (nationals)
and at seasons-end. The USTSA competition commitee will determine appropriate
dates for 96/97 list updates, but generally will stay as current as possible.

5. A racer having no results from 95/96 but having points in 94/95 will have 44%
added to the old points, if the inactivcity is due to a serious injury then only 22% is
the added penalty.

6. A racer having only one result in a discipline will have that result averaged
with the penalized previous years points as race #2, with 1000 being the maximum . A
racer with only one result and no previous points will have 1000 used as race #2.

2. All new racers start with 1000 pts. in each discipline

8. All racers have their points updated at seasons end and previous seasons
points do not “carry-over” for racers having lower points in the prior season. Racers
ranking points will be updated as soon as the new seasons average of 2 races is lower
than the prior years pts. in that discipline.



USTSA WOMENS POINTS LIST

1995-1996 Seasons-end

Rank Racer/1D.#

W= OOV QLD

Heather Paul /C.COHP.036
Jenifer Lamphere / C.VTJL.022
Lauren Head / C.MELH.018

Jen Borzilleri / C.NYJB.030
Wendy Jordan / C.MEWJ.068
Lori Stahler / C.UTLS.028

Judy Brown /C.MEJB.026
Sarah Bennett / C.UTSB.004
Beth Campbell / C.UTBC.032

Annie Wallace / CC.UTAW.024
Karen Eisenberg/ C.MEKE.Q16
Cheryl Vanderhorn / C.WACV.098

Kristin Hathaway / C.VTKH.012
Vallerie Carroll / C.UTVC.060
Dana Breslan/ C.NHDB.108

Val Johnson / CVTVJ.020
Bobbi Miller / CMTBM.096
A.J. Cargill/CWYAC.110
Jessica Workman / C.UTJW.104

Jullian Lore / C.NHJL.094

Combined GS/SL Pts.

114.68
132.45
136.66

143.55
149.80
206.97

212.40
212.51
287.56

307.03
316.11
323.33

341.40
463.49
668.38

727.21
871.33
1182.92
1313.33

1000

27.38
23.93
29.75

45.04
63.48
104.94

68.40
89.79
104.95

151.19
134.63
127.71

137.29
224.59
96.87

358.29
238.06
599.08
313.33

1000

CL Pis.

87.30
108.52
106.91

98.51
86.32
102.03

144.00
122.72
182.61

155.84
181.438
195.62

204.11
238.90
571.51

368.92

633.27

583.84
1000

2000
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USTSA WOMENS CLASSIC POINTS LIST

Racer

Wendy Jordan
Heather Paul
Jen Borzilleri

Lori Stahler
Lauren Head
Jenifer Lamphere

Sarah Bennett
Judy Brown
Annie Wallace

Karen Eisenberg
Beth Campbell
Cheryl Vanderhorn

Kristin Hathaway
Vallerie Carrol
Val Johnson

Dana Breslan
A.J. Cargill
Bobhi Miller

Jullian Lore
Jessica Workman

Pts.

86.32
87.30
98.51

102.03
106.91
108.52

122.72
144.00
155.84

181.43
182.61
195.62

204.11
238.90
368.92

571.51
583.84
633.27

1000
1006

1995-96 Seasons-end

Race 1

Homewood 69.38
Homewood 63.17
Homewood 65.09

Homewood 82.48
Homewood 95.55
Homewood 85.57

Wolf Mtn. 122.62
‘05 (99.99) + 44%
Wolf Mtn, 147.07

Cranmore 173.27
Homewocod 159.02
Homewood 146.73

95 (141.74) + 44%
Wolf Min. 214.84
Cranmore 322.71

Cranmore 143.02
Lone Peak 167.68
Selkirk 266.53

Race 2

Cranmore 103.26
Cranmore 111.43
West Min. 127.93

Lone Peak 121.57
‘05 (82.13) + 44%
West Min. 131.46

Homewood 122.82

Lone Peak 164.60

‘95 (131.73) + 44%
Wolf Mtn. 206.19
Selkirk 244.50

Lone Peak 262.96
Homewood 415.13

1000
1000
1000

USTSA WOMENS GS/SL POINTS LIST

Racer

Jenifer Lamphere
Heather Paul
Lauren Head

Jen Borzilleri
Wendy Jordan
Judy Brown

Sarah Bennett
Dana Breslan
Lori Stahler

Beth Campbell
Cheryl Vanderhorn
Karen Eisenberg

Kristin Hathaway
Annie Wallace
Vallerie Carroll

Bobbi Miller
Jessica Workman
Val Johnson

A, Cargill
Jullian Lore

Pts.

23.93
27.38
29.75

45.04
63.48
68.40

89.79
96.87
104.94

104.95
127.71
134.63

137.29
151.19
224.59

238.06
313.33
358.29

599.08
1600

1995-96 Seasons-end

Race 1

Butternut 21.63
US slalom 25.39
A Meadows 27.19

Stowe sl 38.56
Squaw 61.99
‘95 (47.50) + 44%

US slalom 78.98
Bromley 93.18
A Meadows 88.56

Squaw 85.63
Squaw 115,98

Race 2

Stowe 51 26.22
Sguaw 29.36
US slalom 32.32

A Meadows 51.52
A Meadows 64.96

Snowbird sl 100.60
Cranmere sl 100.56
Altas1121.32

Wolf Mtn. 124.27
US slalom 139.43

Cranmore sl 119.29 Sunday R. 149.96

Stowe sl 185.89
Lone Peak 148.67
Wolf Mt. sl 205.92

Squaw 187.15
Squaw 314.41
A Meadows 352.93

Lone Peak 198.15

‘95 (61.59) + 44%
Snowbird sl 153.70
Lone Peak 243.25,

US slalom 288.96
TS slalom 312.25
Sunday R. 363.65

1060



Rank Racer/1.D.#
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USTSA MENS POINTS LIST

1995-96 Scasons-end

Chris Rice / C.NHCR. 021
Patrick Ledger / CNYPL .057
Halsey Hewson / C.WYHH.081

James Johnstor/ C.NYJJ1.93
Barry McNamara/C.NYBM.217
Neil Persons/ C.MTNP.043

Alan Moats/ C.VTAM.041
Claude Muff / C NHCM.065
Lars Inge Vik/ C.MELV.017

Mark Haberle / C.VTMH.039
Dave Terwilliger / C.NYDT.185
Dennis Mclntosh /C.NHDM.047

Ken Lucas/ C.ORKL.0OT5
Tom Hutchins / C.NYTH.037
Chris Nelson/ C. MTCN.197

Peter McMahon / C.MTPM.215
Chris Larson/ C.UTCL.085
Art Burrows / C.COAB.025

Darryl Brown / C.MEDB.031
Richard Traiser / C.MART.013
Taug Boschen/ C.UTTB.163

Scott McGee / C.IDSM.053
Michael Foote / C.NHMF.153
Edward Reed/ C.NYER.241

Jimmy Ludlow / C.UTJL.265
Martin Traiser / CMAMT.011
Jarom Zenger/ C.UTJZ.277

Bill MacDonald / C.UTWM.061
Erik Retz / CMTER.271
Asa Thomas-Train /C.NYAT151

Kirby VanVleet/ C.NYKV.135
Nils Erik Riise/ C.WNR.245
Mike Dill / C.CAMD.289

86.43
117.82
121.63

140.62
155.69
166.32

166.76
174.07
175.90

176.67
180.62
187.93

191.79
195.65
209.19

236.03
245.45
247.85

286.62
286.72
296.19

302.27
321.86
354.50

356.82
390.11
447.50

513.54
538.72
558.01

681.47
704.62
751.03

Combined GS/SI. Pts.

33.55
31.13
37.43

55.13
69.05
78.76

66.65
86.21
89.08

80.59
89.63
90.00

75.08
79.84
100.62

122.75
140.11
147.76

150.55
136.37
105.27

132.08
203.90
190.21

155.76
195.76
189.31
221.70
218.83
309.05

227.89
142.05
201.81

CL Ptis.

52.88
86.69
84.20

85.49
84.64
87.56

100.11
87.86
86.82

96.08
90.99
97.93

116.71
115.81
108.57

113.28
105.34
100.09

136.07
150.35
190.92

170.19
117.96
164.29

201.06
194.35
2568.19

291.84
319.89
248.96

453.58
562.57
549.22

1 OF 2



USTSA MENS POINTS LIST
1995-96 Seasons-end

Rank Racer/1.D.# Combined
34. Ned Ryerson/C.CONR.117 787.44
35. Jeremy Shindurling/C.UTJ5233 839.55
36. Glen Gustafson/C.MTGG.121 900.12
37.  Svendonassen/C. WASJ.107 956.43
a8 Bill Lorch / C.CTBL.045 562.01
39. Andrew Hatch/C.UTAH.227 1010.87
40, Kelly McElroy / C.COKM.173 112852
41. Keith Carlsen/ C.COKC.283 1194.41
42, Eric Wallace / C.COEW.247 1204.14
43. Damian Riddle /C.CODR285 1213.94
44,  Patrick Walker / CWAPW.243 1217.05
45, Steve Christie / C.WASC.221 1227.27
46. Brad Dorton/ C.NVBD.123 1230.68
47, Adam Howard/C.COAH.287 1246.78
43 Tom Wehe / CVITW.119 1284.88
49 Joshua Samuel / C.COJS.105 13%4.76
50.  Paul Brunjolfsson/ C.UTPB.267 1374.38
51. Neal Garnsey/ C.NYNG.165  1436.68
52. . Doug Munro/ C.VTDM.199 1546.43
53. Jason Lasser/ C.COJL.259 1603.01
54.  Darryl Hensley / CWVDH.279 1609.37
55.  Ian Findiay/ C.COIF.257 1637.29
56.  Colin Rooney / C.COCR.255 1669.66
57. Scott Mellecker / CMASM.209 1701.19
Kare Anderson / C.VTKA.225 2000
Chris Bondurant / CWACB.273 2000
Bryant Christensen / C.UTBC.131 2000
Brandon Drake/ C.WABD. 143 2000
Todd Franzen / C.MTTF.269 2000
Doug Mayer / CNHDM.175 2000
Jake Nicholson /C. UTJN.003 2000
Sean Oneill / C.COS0.167 2000
David Quammen / C.MTDQ.137 2000

GS/SL Pts.

169.00
182.81
191.40

261.06
363.22
347.26
554.39
194.41
204.14

213.94
217.05
227.27

230.68
246.78
390.77

394.76
374.38
501.41

546.43
603.01
609.37

637.29
669.66
70119

CL Pts

618.44
656.74
708.72

695.37
598.79
6563.61
574.11
1000
1000

1000
1000
1000

1000
1000
894.11

1000
1000
935.27

1000
1000
1000

1000
1000
1000
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USTSA MENS GS/SL. POINTS LIST
1995-96 Seasons-end

Rank Racer

DX UUE N

Patrick Ledger
Chris Rice
Halsey Hewson
James Johnston
Alan Moats
Barry McNamara

Ken Lucas
Neil Persons
Tom Hutchins

Mark Haberle
Claude Muff
Lars Inge Vik

Dave Terwilliger
Dennis McIntosh
Chris Nelson

Taug Boschen
Peter McMahon
Scott McGee

Richard Traiser
Chris Larson
Nils Erik Riise
Axrt Burrows
Darryl Brown
Jimmy Ludlow

Ned Ryerson
Jeremy Shindurling
Jarom Zenger

Edward Reed
Glen Gustafson
Martin Traiser

Keith Carlsen
Mike Dill
Michael Foote

Pts.

31.13
33.55
37.43

55.13
66.65
69.05

74.16
78.76
79.84

80.59
86.21
89.08

89.63
90.00
100.62

106.27
122.75
132.08

136.37
140.11
142.05

147.76
150.55
155.76

169.00
182.81
189.31

190.21
191.40
195.76

194.41
201.81
203.90

Race 1

A Meadows 31.97
U.S. Slalom 31.05
1U.S. Slalom 34.70

Squaw 44.16
‘95 (54.63) + 22%
Bromley 78.64

Stowe 58.35
Bromley 76.35
Wildcat Sl 66.02

Bromley 69.86
Bromley 79.00
Attitash 87.35

Attitash 79.45
Wildcat Sl 86.25
A Meadows 92.38

U.S Slalom 105.83
A Meadows 118.20
Squaw 134.40

Sunday R. 119.82
‘95 (97.30) + 44%
Stevens Pass 119.11

‘95 (97.19) + 22%
Bromley 147.33
A Meadows 147.26

Lone Peak 154.80
Squaw 142.94
Lone Peak 180.13

Bromley 187.58
Teledaze 206.78
Attitash 188.22

Squaw 176.41
Squaw 179.08
Cranmore SI 197.70

Race 2

Squaw 30.28
Squaw 36.04
A Meadows 40.16

Butternut 66.10

Attitash 59.46

Stevens Pass 89.896
NW Slalom 81.16
Butternut 93.65

Attitash 91.32
Butternut 93.41
Wildcat S1 90.80

A.Meadows 99.80
Cranmore S1 93.75
Stevens Pass 108.86

Squaw 104.71
Stevens Pass 127.29
US Slalom 129.75

Attitash 152.92

A Meadows 164.98

Aspen 176.94
Butternut 1563.77
Squaw 164.26

Aspen 183.20
Wolf Mt. 1T 222.67
Wolf Mt. 1T 198.48

Butternut 192.84
Selkirk 176.01
Sunday R. 203.29

US Slalom 212.40
A Meadows 224.54
Sunday R. 210.09
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USTSA MENS GS/SL. POINTS LIST
1995-96 Seasons-end

Rank Racer

34. Eric Waliace

35.  Steve Christie

36. Damian Riddle

37. Patrick Walker

38. Erik Retz

39. Bill MacDonald

40.  Kirby VanVleet

41.  Brad Dorton

42. Adam Howard

43. Sven Jonassen

44.  Asa Thomas-Train

45. Andrew Hatch

46.  Bill Lorch

47 Tom Wehe

48,  Joshua Samuel

49.  Paul Brunjolfsson

50. Neal Garnsey

51.  Doug Munro

52.  Kelly McElroy

53. Jason Lasser

54.  Darryl Hensley

55. Ian Findlay

56.  Colin Rooney

57. Scott Mellecker
Kare Anderson
Bryant Christensen
Chris Bondurant
Brandon Drake

Todd Franzen
Doug Mayer
Jake Nicholson

Sean Oneil
David Quammen

Pis.

204.14
207.83
213.94

214.67
218.83
221.70

227.89
230.68
246.78

261.06
309.05
347.26

363.22
390.77
394.776

374.38
501.41
546.43

554.39
603.01
609.37

637.29
669.66
701.19

1000
1000
1000

1000
1000
1000

1000
1000
1000

Race 1

US Slalom 182.25
NW Slalom 210.55
Squaw 187.72

NW Slalom 179.73
NW Slalom 229.64
Alta SL. 229.28

Butternut 220.62
US Slalom 208.15
Squaw 205.48

Selkirk 179.73
Attitash 267.63
Alta SL 344.10

Bromley 198.10
‘95 (271.37) + 44%
‘95 (274.14) + 44%

Wolf Mtn. 345.06
Butternut 190.56
Bromley 214.21

A Meadows 274.41
Aspen 206.09
Squaw 218.73

Aspen 274.58
Aspen 339.31
Bromley 402.37

Race 2

Aspen 226.03
Selkirk 205.11
Snowbird SL 240.16

Stevens Pass 249.60
Selkirk 208.02
Snowhird 214.11

Bromley 235.15
Squaw 253.20
Snowbird Sl 180.06

‘95 (237.77) + 44%
Cranmore S1 350.46
Lone Peak 350.42

‘95 (366.91) + 44%

Snowbird 403.70
‘95 (564.07) + 44%
‘G5 (610.18) + 44%

‘95 (579.42) + 44%
1000
1000

1000
1000
1000
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Rank Racer
1. Chris Rice
2. Halsey Hewson
3. Barry McNamara
4.  James Johnston
5.  Patrick Ledger
6. Lars Inge Vik
7. Neil Persons
8. Claude Muff
9. Dave Terwilliger
10.  Mark Haberle
11. Dennis Mcintosh
12. Art Burrows
13. Alan Moats
14. Chris Larson
15.  Chris Nelson
16.  Peter McMahon
17. Tom Hutchins
18.  Ken Lucas
19. Michael Foote
20. Darryl Brown
21. Richard Traiser
22, Edward Reed
23. Scott McGee
24. Taug Boschen
25. Martin Traiser
26. Jimmy Ludlow
27. Nils Erik Riise
28. Asz Thomas-Train
29.  Jarom Zenger
30. Erik Retz
31. Bill MacDonald
32. Sven Jonassen
33. (Glen Gustafson
34.  Kirby VanVleet
35. Mike Dill
36. Kelly McElroy
37. Bill Lorch
38, Ned Ryerson
39. Jeremy Shindurling
40. Andrew Hatch
41. Tom Wehe
42, Neil Garnsey

USTSA MENS CLASSIC POINTS LIST

Pts.

52.88
84.20
84.64

85.49
86.69
86.82

87.56
87.86
90.99

96.08
97.93
100.09

100.11
1056.34
108.57

113.28
115.81
116.71

117.96
136.07
150.35

164.29
170.19
190.92

194.35
201.06
562.57

248.96
258.19
319.89

291.84
695.37
708.72

453.58
549.22
574.11

598.79
613.44
656.74

663.61
894.11
935.27

1995-96 Seasons-end

Race 1

Homewood 52.40
Cranmore 71.45
Cranmore 78.68

West Mt. 70.69
Cranmore 60.13
Cranmore 83.47

Homewood 83.51
Cranmore 85.80
Homewood 87.80

Cranmore 94.35
Homewood 96.57
‘95 (82.04) + 22%

‘95 (82.06) + 22%
‘O5 (73.15) + 44%
Homewood 106.46

Homewood 92.79
West Min. 91.12
Cranmore 99,77

Cranmore 110.17
West Mtn. 135.29
West Min. 149.65

Cranmore 155.76
Homewood 117.33
Homewood 151.84

West Mtn. 188.50
Homewood 137.19
Homewood 125.14

Cranmore 236.11
Lone Peak 240.41
Homewood 248.48

Lone Peak 278.60
Silvertip 390.76
Silvertip 417.44

West Mtn. 169.78
Homewood 98.44
Homewood 148. 21

West Mtn. 197.57
Wolf Mtn. 385.35
Wolf Mtn. 313.47

Lone Peak 327.22
‘G5 (620.91) + 44%
‘95 (649.49) + 44%

Race 2

West Mt. 53.36
Homewood 96.94
West Mt. 90.41

Cranmore 100.29
Homewood 113.23
West Mt. 80.17

Cranmore 91.61
West Mtn. 89.92
West Mtn. 94.18

Homewood 97.81
Cranmore 99.28

Cranmore 110.67

Cranmore 133.77
‘95 (97.56) + 44%
West Mtn. 133.65

West Mtn. 125.74
Cranmore 136.85
Cranmore 151.05

West Mtn. 172.81
Lone Peak 223.05
Lone Peak 225.99

Cranmore 200.20
Wolf Mtn.264.92
1000

West Mtn. 261.81
Wolf Min. 275.96
Silvertip 891.29

Wolf Mtn. 305.08
1000
1000

‘95 (512.07) = 44%
1000
1000

1000
Lone Peak 851.52
1000

1000
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